

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7970 OF 2002

MANISH GARG Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. EAST INDIA UDYOG LTD. Respondent(s)

Date: 11/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
 Court Master Assistant Registrar  
 (Signed order is placed on the file)  
 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7970 OF 2002

MANISH GARG ... Appellant(s)

Versus

M/S. EAST INDIA UDYOG LTD. ... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. Even on second call, no one is present on behalf of the parties.
2. The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
(V.S.SIRPURKAR)

.....J.  
(+T.S.THAKUR)

New Delhi,  
August 11, 2011.